DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 PD-1
2
Features
Regulated
Converter
•	 Wide input voltage range (18-60VDC)
•	 IP67 protection for selective model

	 Note5:	 add suffix “/MO” for Molex MINI-FIT SRTM connector (IP20 rating only)
		  add suffix “/DT” for Deutsch DTP connector, refer to dimension drawings for detail
Model Numbering
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current (1)
[A]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
Output
Power (2)
[W]
RMOD300-48-12.2SEW 18-60VDC 12.2 24 88.3 300
RMOD300-48-13.7SEW 18-60VDC 13.7 22 88.7 300
300 Watt
7.48”x2.99”
Single Output
RMOD300-48-xxSEW
Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
Single
RMOD300-48-     S EW/ F ___/__
Connector option (5)
CTRL option (4)
Fuse Holder (3)
Extra Wide Input
Model Matrix
Model /F/MO (IP20) /F/DT /CTRL/MO (IP20) /MO  (IP20)
RMOD300-48-12.2SEW x x x x
RMOD300-48-13.7SEW x x x x
x = standard portfolio / empty = not available
Designed to meet:
UL 60950-1
EN 12895
ISO7637-2
CISPR11 Class A
Prel
im
ina
ry
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 PD-2
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
DC/DC Converter
RMOD300-48-xxSEW
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range 18VDVC 60VDC
Extended Input Voltage 10min max. (refer to “Input Voltage Range”) 80VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
16VDC
14VDC